

ORDER SHEET

IA NO. GA/1/2021

In

CS/169/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

KUNAL DALMIA

Vs

NELSON SEBASTIAN AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 17th February, 2022

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:
Mr. Sakya Sen, Adv.

The Court: Heard Mr. Sakya Sen, Counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner.

It appears that service of the application had been made in the month of September, 2021. Since this matter has been moved in Court today, it is my view that the Advocate-on-Record of the defendant respondent should be intimated that the matter shall be taken up next Thursday (24.02.2022).

Matter is made returnable one week hence.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)