

ORDER SHEET

IA NO. GA/1/2021

In

CS/169/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

KUNAL DALMIA

Vs

NELSON SEBASTIAN AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE SHEKHAR B. SARAF

Date : 24th February, 2022

(Via Video Conference)

Appearance:

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shiv Ratan Kakrania, Adv.

Mr. Sukrit Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Tanuj Kakrania, Adv.

Mr. Karanjeet Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. Aparajita Rao, Adv.

Ms. Fatima Hassan, Adv.

The Court: Heard Counsel appearing on behalf of the parties.

It appears that another matter that has connection with this matter is pending before the Division Bench of this Hon'ble Court which is to be heard today. In light of the same, this matter is adjourned for a week.

Parties are directed to indicate to this Court the order passed by the Division Bench on the next date.

(SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.)