

OD 10

CS 169 of 2021
IA GA 1 of 2021
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

KUNAL DALMIA
VERSUS
NELSON SEBASTIAN AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble Justice KRISHNA RAO
Date : 13th July, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Sakya Sen,Adv.
Mr. Sukrit Mukherjee,Adv.
Mr. Tanuj Kakrania,Adv.
Mr. Karanjeet Sharma,Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. A. Rao,Adv.
Ms. Fatima Hassan,Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court:- Counsel for the respective parties are present. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed affidavit-in-reply and Counsel for the defendant has filed a supplementary affidavit. Let both the affidavits be kept with the record. Counsel for the plaintiff has opened his argument but due to paucity of time argument could not be concluded.

Let the matter appear on 15th July, 2022 at 11 am.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)