

ORDER SHEET

IA No.GA/1/2021

In

CS/169/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

KUNAL DALMIA

-VS-

NELSON SEBASTIAN AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : September 20, 2022.

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Sen, Adv.

Mr. S. R. Kakrania, Adv.

Mr. S. Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. T. Kakrania, Adv.

Mr. K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee, Adv.

Ms. A. Rao, Adv.

Mrs. F. Hassan, Adv.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

It reveals from record that on 15th July, 2022, the counsel for the plaintiff has concluded his argument and on the prayer of the defendant, the case was adjourned from time to time. Today when the matter was taken up for hearing, again the counsel for the defendant has prayed for time on the ground that the matter is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court and it will be listed on 26th September, 2022.

In view of the submissions made by the counsel for the defendant, the case is adjourned today.

Let the matter appear on 29th September, 2022 at 3.00 p.m.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)