

OD-24 & 25

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO. GA/1/2021
In CS/149/2021

KAHM INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.
Vs
PUNALUR PAPER MILLS LIMITED

&

IA NO. GA/1/2021
In CS/169/2021

KUNAL DALMIA
Vs
NELSON SEBASTIAN AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 10th NOVEMBER, 2022.

Appearance:
Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sakya Sen, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Kakrania, Adv.
Mr. S. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Tanuj Kakrania, Adv.
Mr. K. Sharma, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Fatima Hassan, Adv.
Ms. Aparajita Rao, Adv.
Ms. Ankana Bera, Adv.
..for the defendants.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Though the matter is listed today for hearing but as per the order dated 29th September, 2022 the matter is required to be listed on 11th November, 2022 at 12 Noon.

Counsel for the defendant submits that in the meantime the Hon'ble Supreme Court has disposed of the matter connected with this case and wants to bring the same facts before this Court by way of an application.

Counsel for the defendant prays for a week time to file an application by enclosing the order passed by the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

In view of the above submissions made by the Counsel for the defendant, let the application be filed within a week. Affidavit in reply, thereto, if any be filed within a week thereafter.

Let the matter appear on 5th December, 2022 at 2 P.M.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)