

OD -114+115+116

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
IA GA 3/2022
CS 149/2021

KAHM INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.
VERSUS
PUNALUR PAPER MILLS LIMITED

WITH

IA GA 1/2021
CS 149/2021

KAHM INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.
VERSUS
PUNALUR PAPER MILLS LIMITED

WITH

IA GA 1/2021
CS 169/2021

KUMAL DALMIA
VERSUS
NELSON SEBASTIAN AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 18th January, 2023.

APPEARANCE:
Mr. Joy Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Sen, Adv.
Mr. S. Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Kakrania, Adv.
Mr. T. Kakrania, Adv.
Mr. K. Sharma, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee,Adv.
Mr. Asif Sohail Tarafdar,Adv.
Ms. Fatima Hassan,Adv.
...for the defendant.

The Court:- Learned Counsel for the respective parties are present.
Counsel for the petitioner in GA No. 3 of 2022 has argued at length. Due to
paucity of time, argument could not be completed.

Let these matters be fixed on 20th February, 2023 at 3 pm.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)