

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction  
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA No.GA/1/2021  
In  
CS/149/2021

KAHM INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.  
-VS-  
PUNALUR PAPER MILLS LIMITED

**AND**

IA No.GA/3/2022  
In  
CS/149/2021

KAHM INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.  
-VS-  
PUNALUR PAPER MILLS LIMITED

**AND**

IA No.GA/1/2021  
In  
CS/169/2021

KUNAL DALMIA  
-VS-  
NELSON SEBASTIAN AND ANR.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date : April 12, 2023.

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sakya Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Sukrit Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Shiv Ratan Kakrania, Adv.  
Mr. Tanuj Kakrania, Adv.  
Mr. K. Sharma, Adv.  
  
Mr. Souradipta Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Asif Sohail Tarafdar, Adv.  
Mrs. Fatima Hassan, Adv.

The Court: Counsel for the respective parties are present.

Hearing concluded.

Counsel for the parties have prayed for a day's time to file written notes of argument.

Let the matter appear on tomorrow, i.e. on 13<sup>th</sup> April, 2023 at 12.45 pm.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)