

OD-5

ORDER SHEET

CS/169/2021

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

KUNAL DALMIA
-VS-
NELSON SEBASTIAN AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : June 13, 2024.

Appearance:

Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sakya Sen, Adv.
Mr. S. R. Kakrania, Adv.
Mr. Tanuj Kakrania, Adv.
Mr. K. Sharma, Adv.
... for the plaintiffs

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Asif Sohail Tarafdar, Adv.
Mrs. Fatima Hassan, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court: Mr. Jishnu Saha, learned senior counsel, is appearing for the plaintiffs. Mr. Souradipta Banerjee, learned counsel, is appearing for the defendant.

The plaintiff has mentioned the matter in terms of the order passed by the Appellate Court dated 16th May, 2024 wherein the Appellate Court is of the view that this Court can proceed with the interlocutory application being GA/1/2021 and accordingly, the plaintiffs intend to move the application being GA/1/2021 and submitted that pleadings have been completed and the application can be fixed for hearing.

In view of the submission made by the counsel for the plaintiffs and as per the order of the Appellate Court dated 16th May, 2024, list the matter on 20th June, 2024 under the heading “Adjourned Motion”.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS