

OD-22 & 23

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/149/2021

KAHM INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.
VS
PUNALUR PAPER MILLS LIMITED

CS/169/2021

KUNAL DALMIA
VS
NELSON SEBASTIAN AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date: 20th June, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Jishnu Saha, Adv.
Mr. Sakya Saha, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Fatma Hassan, Adv.
Mr. Asif Sahail Tafafdar, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court:- Mr. Jishnu Saha, Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of
the plaintiff. Mr. Souradipta Banerjee, Advocate appearing for the defendant.

Counsel for the defendant prays for time.

In view of the submissions made by the parties, the case is adjourned.

List these matters on 18th July, 2024.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)