

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/149/2021
IA No. GA/1/2021

KAHM INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.
-VS-
PUNALUR PAPER MILLS LIMITED

AND

CS/169/2021
IA No. GA/1/2021

KUNAL DALMIA
-VS-
NELSON SEBASTIAN AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : November 14, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Ratan Kakrania, Adv.
Mr. Tanuj Kakrania, Adv.
Ms. Jiya Basu, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Goenka, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Asif Sohail Tarafdar, Adv.
Mrs. Fatima Hassan, Adv.
...for the defendants

1. As per the prayer made by the Counsel for the parties, let the matter appear on 21st November, 2025 at the top.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)