

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/149/2021
IA No. GA/1/2021, GA/4/2025

KAHM INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.
-VS-
PUNALUR PAPER MILLS LIMITED

AND

CS/169/2021
IA No. GA/1/2021

KUNAL DALMIA
-VS-
NELSON SEBASTIAN AND ANR.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : December 12, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shiv Ratan Kakrania, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Goenka, Adv.
Ms. S. Manzau, Adv.
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Asif Sohail Tarafdar, Adv.
Mrs. Fatima Hassan, Adv.
...for the defendants

1. Learned counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will file the written notes on argument by 15th December, 2025 in connection with GA/1/2021.
2. Learned counsel for the plaintiff further prays for time to file affidavit-in-opposition in connection with GA/4/2025.
3. Plaintiff is directed to file written notes on argument and Affidavit-in-opposition by 15.04.2025 after serving copy to the learned Counsel for the defendant.

4. Defendants have filed written notes on argument in connection with GA/1/2021. Let the same be kept with the record.
5. List the matter on 9th January, 2026 at 3:00 p.m. for hearing of GA/4/2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De