

ORDER SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS/149/2021  
IA No. GA/1/2021, GA/4/2025

KAHM INDUSTRIES PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.  
-VS-  
PUNALUR PAPER MILLS LIMITED

**AND**

CS/169/2021  
IA No. GA/1/2021

KUNAL DALMIA  
-VS-  
NELSON SEBASTIAN AND ANR.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO  
Date : 10<sup>TH</sup> February, 2026.

Appearance:  
Mr. Jishnu Saha, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sakya Sen, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Tanuj Kakrania, Adv.  
Ms. Shreya Goenka, Adv.  
...for the plaintiffs

Mr. Souradipta Banerjee, Adv.  
...for the defendants

1. Though the matter is listed as item nos.126 and 127 but the learned counsel for the parties submit that this Court had heard the matter at length although the written notes are yet to be filed and the counsel for the applicant in GA/4/2025 prays for some time to give reply to distinguish the judgments relied by the respondent in GA/4/2025.
2. Considering the submissions made by the counsel for the parties, let the matter appear on 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2026 at the top.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)